Radio test report
99532631
based on:
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-03 edition)
Cordless Mouse
Logitech Cordless Mouse
M-RAG97
Logitech AGY-734658-0000.A0

Manufacturer   : Logitech Europe S.A.
Trade mark    : Logitech Cordless Mouse
Type designation  : M-RAG97
FCC ID    : DZL131139
Hardware version   : --
Serial number   : PB2.5-222
Software release  : --
3 Test schedule
Tests were carried out in accordance with the specification detailed in chapter 7 “Summary” of this
report.
Tests were carried out at the following location:
• TNO (EPS) B.V., Niekerk (FCC listed under no. 90828; Industry Canada listed under
no.IC3501)
The sample of the product was received on:
• 11 June 2004
Tests was carried out on the following date(s):
• 15 June 2004
4 Product documentation
For production of this report the following product documentation was used:
Description: Date: Identification:
Electrical diagram 6 May 2004 SCH-221758-0000
Testing indications for M-RAG97 11 June 2004 M-RAG97
M-RAG97 product description June, 2004 M-RAG97
Bill of Materials Not dated M-RAG97
The fore mentioned documentation would be filed at Telefication for a period of 10 years following
the issue of this report.
Main module Page:  5 of 12
 Report number: 99532631
Logitech AGY-734658-0000.A0
5 Observations and comments
None.
6 Modifications to the sample
No modifications were made to the sample.
7 Summary
The product is intended for use in the following application area(s):
INDUCTIVE DATA TRANSMISSION APPLICATION IN THE 27 MHz BAND.
The sample was tested according to the following specification(s):
FCC part 15; subpart C; section 15.227 (10-1-03 edition)
Main module Page:  6 of 12
 Report number: 99532631
Logitech AGY-734658-0000.A0
8 Conclusions
The sample of the product showed NO NON-COMPLIANCES to the specification stated in
chapter 7 of this report.
The results of the tests as stated in this report, are exclusively applicable to the product item as
identified in this report. Telefication does not accept any responsibility for the results stated in this
report, with respect to the properties of product items not involved in these tests.
All tests are performed by:
name : ing. P.A. Suringa
function : Senior engineer Radio/EMC
signature :
Review of test report by:
name : ing. J.C. le Clercq
function : Test engineer
signature :
The above conclusions have been verified by the following signatory:
date  : 21 June 2004
name : J.P. van de Poll
function : Co-ordinator Test Group
signature :
 Test results module Page:  7 of 12
 Report number: 99532631
Logitech AGY-734658-0000.A0
Test results module
1 General information
1.1 Equipment information
Rated RF output power n.a., integral antenna
Rated radiated RF power 300 nW
Operating frequencies 27.045 MHz; 27.195 MHz
Modulation FSK
Data rate 6000 bits/s
ITU emission class 14K0F7D
FCC ID DZL201758